4 \$140.00 8713

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bravo sports		08/31/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHELTERLOGIC CORP.
Street Address:	150 callender road
City:	watertown
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06795
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87130946	EXCURSION
Serial Number:	87130914	JOURNEY
Serial Number:	87130874	MERCANTILE
Serial Number:	86960355	QUIK SHADE TERRACE
Serial Number:	86960376	SHADE TECH TERRACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2037843199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-575-2629

Email: mbeard@carmodylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carmody Torrance Sandak & Hennessey LLP

Address Line 1: 195 Church Street Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1950

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06509

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTHUR G. SCHAIER
SIGNATURE:	/Arthur G. Schaier/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2017

Total Attachments: 13

TRADEMARK REEL: 006175 FRAME: 0073

900423944

source=N5405669#page1.tif
source=N5405669#page2.tif
source=N5405669#page3.tif
source=N5405669#page4.tif
source=N5405669#page5.tif
source=N5405669#page6.tif
source=N5405669#page7.tif
source=N5405669#page8.tif
source=N5405669#page9.tif
source=N5405669#page10.tif
source=N5405669#page11.tif
source=N5405669#page12.tif
source=N5405669#page13.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made, delivered and effective as of August 31, 2017, by and among ShelterLogic Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee") and Bravo Sports, a California corporation having its principal place of business at 12801 Carmenita Road, Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 (the "Assignor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Purchase Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS

The Assignor and the Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2017 (as in effect from time to time, the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which the Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer, assign, convey and deliver to the Assignee all of the Purchased Assets; and

In connection with the transactions contemplated by the Purchase Agreement, the Assignee and the Assignor desire that all of the Assignor's respective right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Assets and the Intellectual Property Licenses (collectively, the "Transferred Intellectual Property") included in the Purchased Assets be assigned and transferred to the Assignee as provided in the Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the other agreements and covenants contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt adequacy and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. <u>Assignment</u>. The Assignor hereby assigns, sells, conveys, delivers and transfers to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Intellectual Property included in the Purchased Assets (including, but not limited to, the trademarks and patents listed on Exhibit A hereto), together with the goodwill of the Business connected with the use thereof (as applicable) and symbolized thereby and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for the Assignee's use and benefit, in accordance with the Purchase Agreement, and for the use and benefit of the Assignee's successors and assigns.

2. Further Assurances.

(a) The Assignor hereby agrees to execute all appropriate, necessary and customary forms and use all commercially reasonable efforts to assist the Assignee, at Assignee's request from time to time (the reasonable actual out-of-pocket cost and expense of which shall be paid by the Assignee unless such action results from a breach of the Purchase Agreement or this Agreement by the Assignor), to secure the rights assigned hereby and to obtain and/or transfer patent, domain name and social media property, copyright, trademark or service mark registrations (and applications therefor), and similar governmental grants confirming or enhancing said rights. The Assignor will promptly transfer all files and papers in its possession relating to such applications and registrations to the Assignee after the execution of this Agreement.

LA 133161286v2

{3252227; 8: 07568-005}

(b) This Agreement is executed in connection with and subject to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement. As between the Assignor and the Assignee, nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed to limit or modify any representations, warranties, liabilities, indemnities or other agreements as between the Assignor and the Assignee as provided for in the Purchase Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.

3. Miscellaneous.

- (a) <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal substantive laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.
- (b) <u>Amendment</u>. No amendment or waiver of any provision of this Agreement shall be effective unless in writing and executed by the parties hereto, in the case of an amendment, or the party entitled to the benefit of the provision to be so waived, in the case of a waiver.
- (c) <u>Notices</u>. Notices shall be provided to the addresses and in the manner provided in the Purchase Agreement.
- (d) <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon and enforceable against, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. No party may assign either this Agreement or any of its rights, interests, or obligations hereunder without the prior written approval of the other parties; <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, that Assignee may, without the need for further consent from the Assignor, (i) assign any or all of its rights and interests hereunder to one or more of its Affiliates; (ii) assign any or all of its rights hereunder in connection with a sale of all or substantially all its business or all or substantially all of the Business (whether by merger, sale of stock or assets, recapitalization or otherwise); and/or (iii) collaterally assign its rights hereunder to any lenders or financing sources, provided that in any or all of which cases Assignee nonetheless shall remain responsible for the performance of all of its obligations hereunder.
- (e) <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Agreement. The execution of this Agreement by any of the parties may be evidenced by way of a facsimile transmission or a pdf attachment to electronic media of such party's signature, or a photocopy of such facsimile transmission or such pdf attachment to electronic media, and such facsimile or pdf signature shall be deemed to constitute the original signature of such party hereto.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page follows.]

2

[Signature Page to Assignment and Assumption of Intellectual Property Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Assignee and the Assignor have caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first written above by their duly authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

BRAVO SPORTS

Name: Leonardo Pais

Title: Chief Executive Officer and Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

SHELTERLOGIC CORP.

By:_____

Name: James D. Raymond

Title: Chief Executive Officer and Assistant Secretary

[Signature Page to Assignment and Assumption of Intellectual Property Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Assignee and the Assignor have caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first written above by their duly authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

BRAVO SPORTS

By: Name: Leonardo Pais

Title: Chief Executive Officer and Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

SHELTERLOGIC CORP.

Name: James D. Raymon

Title: Chief Executive Officer and Assistant Secretary

EXHIBIT A

I. Trademarks

Owner	Trademark	Country	Application Date	Registration Date	Registration Number	Status	Agent
Bravo Sports	BACKPACK CANOPY	United States of America	Oct 9 2009	Dec 7 2010	3887690	Registered	
Bravo Sports	EXCURSION	United States of America	Aug 8 2016			Pending	
Bravo Sports	INSTANT CABANA	Canada	Mar 20 2008	Sep 16 2011	TMA806,881	Registered	MBM Intellectual Property Law
Bravo Sports	INSTANT CABANA	United States of America	Feb 28 2007	Sep 2 2008	3496543	Registered	
Bravo Sports	JOURNEY	United States of America	Aug 8 2016			Pending	
Bravo Sports	MARKETPLACE	United States of America	Jan 13 2014	Jan 13 2015	4670003	Registered	Ester Martín Maillaro
Bravo Sports	MERCANTILE	United States of America	Aug 8 2016			Pending	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Bravo Sports	MOTO SHADE	Canada	Feb 15 2002	Jan 22 2004	TMA600,350	Registered	
Bravo Sports	MOTO SHADE MULTI-PURPOSE CANOPY & Design	Canada	Feb 15 2002	Apr 21 2005	TMA638001	Registered	
Bravo Sports	QUIK CHAIR	United States of America	May 31 2005	Jan 30 2007	3204579	Registered	
Bravo Sports	QUIK SHADE	Canada	Apr 14 2008	Jan 25 2010	TMA757,767	Registered	MBM Intellectual Property Law
Bravo Sports	QUIK SHADE	China	Aug 2 2013	Dec 14 2014	13019968	Registered	Lui, Shen & Associates
Bravo Sports	QUIK SHADE	China	Aug 2 2013	Mar 14 2015	13019969	Registered	Lui, Shen & Associates
Bravo Sports	QUIK SHADE	EUTM	Feb 3 1999	Aug 30 1999	1059542	Registered	
Bravo Sports	QUIK SHADE	Israe l	Mar 17 2008	Feb 7 2010	209723	Registered	
Bravo Sports	QUIK SHADE	Israel	Mar 17 2008	Feb 7 2010	209724	Registered	
Bravo Sports	QUIK SHADE	United States of America	Nov 16 2005	Jan 9 2007	3196276	Registered	
Bravo Sports	QUIK SHADE GO	United States of America	Oct 9 2009	Dec 7 2010	3,887,689	Registered	
Bravo Sports	QUIK SHADE SOLO	China	Aug 26 2014	Oct 14 2015	15225368	Registered	Liu, Shen & Associates
Bravo Sports	QUIK SHADE SOLO	China	Aug 26 2014	Oct 14 2015	15225369	Registered	Liu, Shen & Associates

LA 133161286v2

{3252227: 8: 07568-005}

Bravo Sports	QUIK SHADE TERRACE	United States of America	Mar 31 2016			Pending	Ester Martin Maillaro
Bravo Sports	QUIKSHADE SOLO	United States of America	Jul 1 2014	Feb 16 2016	4902531	Registered	
Bravo Sports	SHADE TECH	United States of America	May 31 2005	Oct 23 2007	3320085	Registered	
Bravo Sports	SHADE TECH TERRACE	United States of America	Mar 31 2016			Pending	Ester Martin Maillaro
Bravo Sports	INSTANT CABANA	Canada	Mar 20 2008	Sep 16 2011	TMA806,881	Registered	MBM Intellectual Property Law
Bravo Sports	MOTO SHADE	Canada	Feb 15 2002	Jan 22 2004	TMA600,350	Registered	
Bravo Sports	MOTO SHADE MULTI-PURPOSE CANOPY & Design	Canada	Feb 15 2002	Apr 21 2005	TMA638001	Registered	PARTY PROPERTY AND ADMINISTRAL PROPERTY AND ADMINISTRATION AND ADMINISTRAL PROPERTY AND ADMINISTRAL PROPERTY AND ADMINISTRAL PROPERTY AND ADMINISTRAL PROPERTY AND ADMINISTRATION ADM
Bravo Sports	QUIK SHADE	Canada	Apr 14 2008	Jan 25 2010	TMA757,767	Registered	MBM Intellectual Property Law
Bravo Sports	QUIK SHADE	China	Aug 2 2013	Dec 14 2014	13019968	Registered	Lui, Shen & Associates
Bravo Sports	QUIK SHADE	China	Aug 2 2013	Mar 14 2015	13019969	Registered	Lui, Shen & Associates
Bravo Sports	QUIK SHADE	EUTM	Feb 3 1999	Aug 30 1999	1059542	Registered	
Bravo Sports	QUIK SHADE	Israel	Mar 17 2008	Feb 7 2010	209723	Registered	
Bravo Sports	QUIK SHADE	Israel	Mar 17 2008	Feb 7 2010	209724	Registered	
Bravo Sports	QUIK SHADE SOLO	China	Aug 26 2014	Oct 14 2015	15225368	Registered	Liu, Shen & Associates
Bravo Sports	QUIK SHADE SOLO	China	Aug 26 2014	Oct 14 2015	15225369	Registered	Liu, Shen & Associates
Bravo Sports	MOTO SHADE	United States of America	Sep 6 2001	Apr 29 2003	2710717	Registered	Ester Maillaro, Beth Cooperstein, Debbie Rickers
Bravo Sports	MOTO SHADE MULTI-PURPOSE CANOPY & DESIGN	United States of America	Aug 21 2001	Aug 10 2004	2872139	Pending	Ester Maillaro, Beth Cooperstein, Debbie Rickers

II. Patents

Country	Title	Type	Filed Date	Serial Number	Issue Date	Patent Number	Expiration Date
US	P052 – UTL CANOPY WITH REINFORCED EAVES		9/13/2007	11/854,974	9/21/2010	7,798,162	5/15/2028
US	P053 – UTL CANOPY WITH VENTILATION	UTL	9/13/2007	11/855,013	8/31/2010	7,784,480	9/13/2027
US	P054 – UTL CANOPY LATCH SYSTEM	UTL	9/13/2007	11/854,911	7/13/2010	7,753,064	9/20/2027
US	CANOPY WITH AUTOMATIC ROOF STRUCTURE HAVING IMPROVED STRUCTURAL STABILITY		9/6/2007	11/851,156	11/23/2010	7,836,908	9/6/2027
CA	CANOPY WITH AUTOMATIC ROOF STRUCTURE HAVING IMPROVED STRUCTURAL STABILITY	UTL	9/18/2007	2,603,019	5/5/2015	2,603,019	9/18/2027
US	CANOPY WITH ONE OR MORE SIDE AWNINGS	UTL	8/29/2008	12/201,789	8/17/2010	7,775,229	8/29/2028
CN	P052.CN CANOPY WITH REINFORCED EAVES	UTL	9/16/2008	200820131574.2	10/28/2009	ZL 200820131574.2	9/15/2018
CN	P053.CN – UTL CANOPY WITH VENTILATION	UTL	9/16/2008	200820131573.8	10/28/2009	ZL 200820131573.8	9/16/2028
CN	P054.CN – UTL CANOPY LATCH SYSTEM	UTL	9/16/2008	200820131572.3	11/4/2009	ZL 200820131572.3	9/15/2018
US	P059.01 - UTL Collapsible Canopy Along with Article of Furniture and Method Incorporating the Same	UTL	12/12/2008	12/333,713	5/29/2012	8,186,755	3/2/2029
US	CANOPY CHAIR	UTL	6/26/2009	29/339,238	3/30/2010	D612,624	3/30/2024
CA	Canopy with One or More Side Awnings	UTL	8/29/2009	2,677,017			8/29/2029
CN	CANOPY WITH ONE OR MORE SIDE AWNINGS	UTL	8/31/2009	200920168133.4	6/23/2010	ZL 200920168133.4	8/30/2019
CN	COLLAPSIBLE CANOPY ALONG WITH ARTICLE OF FURNITURE AND METHOD INCORPORATING THE SAME	UTL	10/26/2009	200921000012.5	11/17/2010	ZL 200921000012.5	10/25/2019
US	P053.01 - DIV CANOPY WITH VENTILATION	UTL	7/28/2010	12/845,604	1/3/2012	8,087,422	9/13/2027

LA 133161286v2

{3252227; 8; 07568-005}

Country	Title	Туре	Filed Date	Serial Number	Issue Date	Patent Number	Expiration Date
US	CANOPY	UTL	5/9/2011	29/391,456	10/30/2012	D670,003	10/30/2026
US	P070.01 - UTL Detent Actuators, Foldable Apparatus Including Detent Actuators, and Related Methods		9/26/2012	13/627,719	11/26/2013	8,590,553	9/26/2032
CN	P070.CN - UTL Detent Actuator and Canopy Incorporating the Same	UTL	9/28/2012	201220638028.4		ZL201220638028.4	9/28/2032
CN	Foldable Chair with Movable Table Top	UTL	6/3/2011	201120185391	1/18/2012	ZL201120185391	6/3/2021
CN	Double-Rod Structure for Improving Stability of Supporting Rods to Tent	UTL	5/30/2011	201120177237.9	1/18/2012	ZL201120177237.9	5/30/2021
CN	Support Frame Connecting Structure of Folding Armchair		4/1/2012	201220134368	12/19/2012	ZL201220134368	4/1/2022
CN	Portable Awning	UTL	4/1/2012	201220134370	11/21/2012	ZL201220134370	4/1/2022
CN	Cooling Type Sunshade	UTL	4/1/2012	201220134762	3/20/2013	ZL201220134762	4/1/2022
CN	High Efficiency Sunshade	UTL	4/1/2012	201220134763	11/21/2012	ZL201220134763	4/1/2022
CN	Multilayer Rainproofing Sunshade	UTL	4/1/2012	201220134743	3/20/2013	ZL201220134743	4/1/2022
CN	High-Stability Sunshade	UTL	4/1/2012	201220134381	3/20/2013	ZL201220134381	4/1/2022
CN	Connecting Joint for Accordian Tent Frame	UTL	4/19/2012	201220168941	12/19/2012	ZL201220168941	4/19/2022
CN	Quick Foldable Tent and Slide Block Locking Mechanism	UTL	7/25/2012	201220366103.6	1/30/2013	ZL201220366103.6	7/25/2022
CN	Quick Foldable Tent and Slide Block Locking Mechanism	UTL	9/6/2012	201220456317.2	4/3/2013	ZL201220456317.2	9/6/2022
CN	Novel Rain Cover	UTL	4/1/2012	201220134745	3/27/2013	ZL201220134745	4/1/2022
CN	Pet Shade	UTL	12/31/2012	2012207502965.00	9/4/2013	ZL2012207502965	12/31/2022
US	Canopy Shelter Brackets	UTL	1/7/2014	14/149,538	3/8/2016	9,279,269	1/7/2034
US	Canopy Shelter Link Point	UTL	12/6/2013	14/099,188		9,683,387	
CN	Stability Mechanism for Telescoping Legs	UTL	8/19/2013	201320509499.X	4/30/2014	Z201320509499.X	8/19/2033
US	Height-Adjustable Canopy Leg	UTL	6/27/2013	13/929,667	6/10/2014	8,746,267	6/27/2033
US	Adjustable Locking Leg Assembly	UTL	7/16/2013	29/460,914	8/8/2015	D736,884	8/8/2029
CN	Height-Adjustable Canopy Leg	UTL	12/16/2013	201380001721.8			12/16/2033
US	Sliding-Eave Mount Mechanism for Canopy Structure	UTL	10/1/2013	14/043,752	8/11/2015	9,103,138	10/1/2033

Country	Title	Туре	Filed Date	Serial Number	Issue Date	Patent Number	Expiration Date
CN	No Pin (Ball Slider) Canopy	UTL	9/6/2012	201210330707.X	Pending	Pending	9/6/2032
US	Canopy Structure	UTL	5/10/2013	13/892,132	Pending	Pending	Pending
CN	Canopy Chair	UTL	5/30/2011	201110142386.6	Pending	Pending	5/30/2031
US	Collapsible Chair with Integrated Collapsible Shade Cover	UTL	3/6/2014	14/199,770	12/29/2015	9,220,347	3/6/2034
US	Chair with Integrated Shade Cover	UTL	3/6/2014	29/484,192	8/25/2015	D737,066	8/25/2029
CN	Locking Canopy Leg	UTL	1/16/2014	201430012419.X	10/29/2014	ZL 201430012419X	1/16/2024
CN	3-in-1 Canopy	UTL	12/10/2013	2013208130911	7/30/2014	ZL2013208130911	12/10/2023
CN	Dual Awning Canopy	UTL	12/11/2013	201320817759.X	7/9/2014	ZL201320817759.X	12/11/2023
CN	Collapsible Chair with Integrated Collapsible Shade Cover	UTL	3/7/2014	2014201040317	10/8/2014	ZL2014201040317	3/7/2024
CN	Adjustable Locking Leg Assembly for a Collapsible Canopy or the Like	UTL	1/16/2014	201430222884.6	10/29/2014	ZL 2014302228846	1/16/2024
CN	No-Leg Canopy (Conestoga Moto)	UTL	3/13/2014	201420115085.3	12/17/2014	Z201420115085.3	3/13/2024
CN	Canopy (Conestoga Moto)	UTL	3/13/2014	201430050248X	9/17/2014	Z201430050248X	3/13/2024
CN	Chair with Shade Cover	UTL	9/3/2014	2014303247793	5/20/2015	ZL 2014303247793	9/3/2024
CN	Collapsible Support Structure	UTL	12/20/2012	2012900011852	3/4/2015	ZL 2012900011852	12/20/2022
Europe	Height-Adjustable Canopy Leg	UTL	9/27/2013	EP13777375.0	Pending	Pending	9/27/2033
US	Sliding-Eave Mount Mechanism for Canopy Structure	UTL	8/10/2015	14/822,208	Pending	Pending	10/1/2033
CN	Canopy Shelter Link Point	UTL	12/6/2013	201380063797.3	Pending	Pending	12/6/2033
CN	Canopy with Overhang	UTL	5/5/2015	201520285707.1	12/23/2015	201520285707.1	5/5/2025
US	Shade Cover	UTL	8/24/2015	29/537,208	12/27/2016	D774,815	D774,815
US	Canopy with Overhang	UTL	8/8/2014	14/455,694	12/27/2016	9,528,292	Pending
CN	Canopy with Overhang	UTL	5/5/2015	2015202857071		2015202857071	5/5/2025
US	Canopy with Detachable Awning	UTL	1/28/2015	14/607,459	Pending	Pending	Issue fee deadline: 2017-09-23
US	Collapsible Canopy	UTL	12/15/2015	14/969,539	Pending	Pending	Pending
World	Collapsible Canopy	UTL	12/15/2015	PCT/US15/065736	Pending	Pending	30-month National Phase deadline: 2017-06-15
US	Height-Adjustable Canopy Leg	UTL	6/3/2014	14/295,094	Pending	Pending	6/27/2033

Country	Title	Туре	Filed Date	Serial Number	Issue Date	Patent Number	Expiration Date
US	Adjustable Locking Leg Assembly for a Collapsible Canopy or the Like		8/17/2015	29/536,490	Pending	Pending	Pending
US	PORTABLE SHELTER WITH ROLLING ELEMENT BEARINGS	UTL	2/20/2004	10/783,464	5/16/2006	7,044,146	4/27/2024
US	COLLAPSIBLE SUPPORT STRUCTURE	UTL	6/18/2014	14/366,479	Pending	Pending	Pending
US	CANOPY STRUCTURE	UTL	6/20/2017	15/628,433	Pending	Pending	Initial response deadline: 2017-08-28 (extendable until: 2018- 01-28)
US	HEIGHT- ADJUSTABLE CANOPY LEG	UTL	6/20/2017	15/628,346	Pending	Pending	Initial response deadline: 2017-08-28 (extendable until: 2018- 01-28)
CN	CANOPY SHELTER BRACKETS	UTL	7/7/2015	201490000372.8	12/30/2015	ZL201490000372.8	1/6/2024
US	CHAIR WITH INTEGRATED SHADE COVER	UTL	8/24/2015	29/537208	12/27/2016	D774815	12/27/2031
US	CANOPY WITH OVERHANG	UTL	12/21/2016	15/387414	Pending	Pending	Pending
CN	CANOPY CHAIR	UTL	5/17/2017	201710347943.5	Pending	Pending	Pending
US	FOLDABLE CHAIR	UTL	12/15/2015	14/969,417	Pending	Pending	Next response due 2017-07-24 (extendable until: 2017- 08-24)
PCT	FOLDABLE CHAIR	UTL	12/15/2015	PCT/US2015/065781	Pending	Pending	30-month National Phase deadline: 2017-06-15

III. Domain Names

Domain	Expiration Date
backpackcanopies.com	7/23/2021
backpack-canopy.com	7/23/2021
compasstents.com	7/9/2021
coppertonebeach.com	4/13/2021
discoveryoutdoor.com	4/13/2021
instant-canopy.com	7/30/2022
motoshade.com	11/5/2018
moto-shade.com	6/26/2019
quickshade.com	8/7/2018
quickshadecustom.com	11/29/2017
quickshadepet.com	11/14/2017
quickshadepets.com	11/14/2017
quikchair.com	1/22/2020
quikshade.com	8/7/2018
quikshadecanopies.com	7/23/2021
quikshadecustom.com	11/29/2017
quikshade-decor.com	1/22/2020
quikshadepet.com	11/14/2017
quikshadepets.com	11/14/2017
shadetechworld.com	3/21/2020

LA 133161286v2

{3252227; 8; 07568-005}

IV. Social Media Property

1. Facebook:

https://www.facebook.com/quikshadecanopy/

2. Twitter:

 $https://twitter.com/QuikShadeCanopy?ref_src=twsrc\%5Egoogle\%7Ctwcamp\%5Eserp\%7Ctwgr\%5Eauthor$

3. Instagram:

https://www.instagram.com/quikshade/

LA 133161286v2

{3252227; 8: 07568-005}

V. Other Intellectual Property

- 1. All photographs exclusively relating to the Business
- 2. All videos exclusively relating to the Business including (original working projects from Final Cut or Adobe Premiere, or other software used to create/edit) and the FULL HD .mp4 file renders).
- 3. All product catalogs, sell sheets, posters, POS displays, flyers, tradeshow graphics, etc. used exclusively in connection with the Business including the original working files from hopefully Adobe InDesign, Adobe Illustrator, Adobe Photoshop or other software used to create them.
- 4. All marketing materials exclusively related to the Business

LA 133161286v2

{3252227: 8; 07568-005}

RECORDED: 10/05/2017